(Requestor's Name)

(Address)

(Adc	ress)
(V 104 V	

10 in	ACto	te/Zip	(Dhay	A + A
	noia	COLL	110	18 #1
• •		,		

WAIT

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)

Certificates of Status

MAIL

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

- Certified Copies _

PICK-UP

Office Use Only



03/14/03--01048--008 **78.75



÷.



TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _____ Christian Mortgage Pay-off Association (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Roland Saint Marc

Name (Printed or typed)

8364 Beacon Blvd.

Address

Fort Myers FL. 33907

City, State & Zip

239-334-7572

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 18, 2003

25

ROLAND SAINT MARC 8364 BEACON BLVD. FORT MYERS, FL 33907

SUBJECT: CHRISTIAN MORTGAGE PAY-OFF ASSOCIATION, INC. Ref. Number: W03000007850

We have received your document for CHRISTIAN MORTGAGE PAY-OFF ASSOCIATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Corporations may file using only the corporate name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6965.

Shannon Elliott Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 403A00016786

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Christian Mortgage Pay-off association Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: Its registered office in the State of Florida is: 8364 Beacon Blv. in the City of fort Myers, County of Lee.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To help its members to become mortgage free, and to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the general corporation law of Florida.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The board of directors elected or appointed by the members of the association every year in the annual business meeting.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

The name(s), address(es) and title(s):

The Names and mailling adresses of the initial directors are; Roland St. Marc, 8364 Beacon Blvd. fort Myers FL 33907. (President) Joseph selvandieu, 1664 Adin Street, Lehigh Acres, FL 33972 (Secretary) Eddy Jocelyn 3575 Royal Palm Blv. Fort myers FL 33901 Treasory

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: Roland St. Marc. 8364 Beacon Blvd. Fort Myers FL. 33907

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Roland St. Marc, 8364 Beacon, Blvd. Fort Myers, FL. 33907

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

03/11/03

Date

03/11/03

Date

State of	F1	_)	
-	4.0)	SS
County of	<u> </u>	_)	

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this $\frac{1}{1-M(\alpha \wedge \beta)}$ personally came before me, a Notary Public for the State of $\underline{+1}$, Roland St. Marc, to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing Certificate, and acknowledged that said person signed as the person's free act and deed the foregoing document and declared that the statements therein contained are true to the person's best knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year above written.



Notary Public My commission expires:

- 3 -